

Miller Architects & Builders Breaks Ground on 2nd Ave Apartments

A new work-force housing development by D.W. Jones Incorporated is officially under construction by Miller Architects & Builders.

LONG PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA, USA, July 23, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ --Construction has officially started on 2nd Ave Apartments in Long Prairie, Minnesota, a new development by D.W. Jones Incorporated.

The new 41,077 square foot mixedincome <u>work-force housing apartment</u> features a 6,660 square foot attached garage with 18 stalls. 2nd Ave is



comprised of studio, one, two, and three-bedroom apartment homes featuring in-unit laundry and private patios or balconies.

Amenities include a spacious lobby with mail center and managers office, a roomy and attractive community room with a serving kitchen, and a large outdoor patio with BBQ grills for entertaining. A tot lot for the kids is situated next to the outdoor patio. The exterior is a combination of cultured stone, vertical board and batten, and wood shake style siding.

<u>Miller Architects & Builders</u> is providing construction services. 2nd Ave Apartments is scheduled for completion in the summer of 2021.

Miller Architects & Builders, LLC, St. Cloud, MN, is a full-service architectural and construction firm providing design/build, architectural design, pre-construction, construction, and construction management services for commercial projects in the upper Midwest. More information about the firm can be found at <u>www.millerab.com</u>.

Denise Schnettler Miller Architects & Builders +1 320-251-4109 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/522363793

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.